UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2120301202 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/22/2021 07:54 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL T0:
First National Bank of
Brookfield
9136 Washington Avenue
Brookfield, L. 60513

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepried by:
Amy Burokas, Senior Credit Ad.ninistrator
First National Bank of Brookfield
9136 Washington Avenue
Brookfield, IL 60513

o

First Nationa)
BANK OF BRDOOKFIELD

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

¥
b

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated July 16, 2021, is made and exect ie< between Tripe Development,
LLC, whose address is 6911 Sunset Avenue, Counfryside, IL 60525 (referred tn balow as "Grantor”} and First
National Bank of Brookfield, whose address is 9136 Washington Avenue, Brookfiela, Il 60513 (referred to
below as "Lender"}.

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated May 26, 2021 (inz "Mortgage") which
has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follows:

Recorded in the Office of the Caok County Recorder on June 2, 2021 as document number 2115325110.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook
County, State of llinois:

THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF LOT 59 IN BROADVIEW IN SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2316 S. 14th Avenue, Broadview, iL 60155, The
Real Property tax identification number is 15-22-210-010-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:
Principal increased from $120,000.00 to $200,000.00.
CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain




2120301202 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 4100762801 {Continued) Page 2

unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Madification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and afl
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accemmodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Medification. |f any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, bu¢ alzo to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWL_ENDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREF:: 70 ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED JULY 16, 2021,

GRANTOR:

TRIPE OPMENT, LLC
— —
By: ‘

Dominic Diorio, Member & Manager of Tripe Develonment, LLC

LENDER:

FIRST NATIONAL B OF BROOKFIELD
) o7t /0

Authorized Signef /




2120301202 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 4100762801 {Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF T )
) §S

COUNTY OF O(;Y)\L )

-
On this \LOJ 9) day of _XQ\\\ . (ZCJZ\ before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally eppzared Dominic DioFiB, Member & Manager of Tripe Development, LLC, and known to me
to be a member or decsigrated agent of the limited liability company that exscuted the Modification of Mortgage
and acknowledged the Mozification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company,
by authority of statute, its articies of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated tnat he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed
the Modification on behalf of trie limited lability company.

By \Q\{\g‘ LL(&L - Residing at %TJC\A-C:QU j\

- A
Notary Public in and for the State of RAVE MRS

My commission expires S 2 “E ;s 2! ‘}‘Z.EL -

OFFICIAL SEAL
NINA LOPEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF 1LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 31812024

Bl S s

o ame




2120301202 Page: 4 of 4

UNOEFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MIORTGAGE
Loan No: 4100762801 {Continued) Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF % L_ )

) 88
COUNTY OF Q(DdL )
¥
AV A
On this \LO . day of _5&3\#[ ,'%?.«-\ before me, the uzgersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared Q- Nn ol and known to me to be the '

, authorized zgent for First National Bank of Brookfield that executed the within and foregoing
ingtrument and acknowicdrzed said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of First National Bank
of Brookfield, duly authorizad"iz First National Bank of Brookfield through its board of directors or otherwise,
for the uses and purposes thérein_mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this
said instrument and in fact executed. this said instrument on behalf of First Nat;onal Bank of Berﬁeld

S RN \_Q{U-L ) Residing at

—

Notary Public in and for the State of }l

My commission expires \7 \ \%)\ZOZIL’(

OFFICIAL SEAL
NINA LOPEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE oF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. 1211812024

LaserPro, Ver. 20.3.10.002 Copr. Finastra USA Corporatio;’nsg'?, 2021.  All Rights Reserved. - IL
GACFMLPLAGZ201.FC TR-15368( PR'9




